Day-Brite / CFI Stairwell Linear Wall is a bi-level luminaire that operates at
full light output when space is occupied and switches to a low standby level
of 50% light output for energy savings when space is vacant. It is ideal for
stairwells, restrooms, laundry rooms and other areas where maximum light
levels are not required on a constant basis.
Ordering guide Example:  SF4R232UNV-1/2-EBSD-US
Family
Nominal
Length
Lens Type Lamp Qty Lamp Type Voltage
Ballast
Config.1, 2, 3
Ballast Type 1, 2, 3
Sensor
Type
Options
SF  –  –  –  –
SF Stairwell
Linear
Wall
2 24"
4 48"
C White
composite
acrylic lens
R Linear
prismatic virgin
acrylic lens
V Vandal-proof
– high impact,
50% DR acrylic
linear prismatic
lens
1 1 lamp
(T8
only)
2 2 lamp
17 17WT8 (24")
28 28WT5 (46")
32 32WT8 (48")
54 54WT5HO (46")
UNV 120-277V
120 120V
277 277V
347 347V
1/1 One
1-lamp
ballast
1/2 One
2-lamp
ballast
2/1 Two
1-lamp
ballasts
(4' models
only)
EB 2 lamp 28W elec.
T5 or 2 lamp 54W
T5HO
EBD 0-10V dimming
all lamps
EBSD 1 or 2 lamp 17W
or 32W elec.
T8 100%/50%
Bi-level
EB10R 1 or 2 lamp 17W
or 32W elec. T8
program rapid
start
EBSD95 2 lamp 28W elec.
T5 100%/50%
Bi-level, 0.95
ballast factor
EBSD80 2 lamp 54W elec.
T5HO 100%/50%
Bi-level, 0.80